West bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Gr. P.C.) 17 3 13 18 185
BNS Sections 329(3)/223(1) Act Sections
Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence Day Wed nesday Date From Date To On 11.09.24
Time Period Time From Time To. (b) Information received at P.S. Date 12.09.2024 Time 21.15 4x35.
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) 614 Time 21.15 Mos.
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. J.A. Km. Nort-th
(b) Address Bidham Road, in between Audio Vision & India Zarda House, Ps- Siliguri, Dist- Doryceli'ng).
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
(a) Name Indrait Saha
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Ranjit Saha
(c) Date / Year of Birth
(e) Passport No
(1) Occupation. Ashan moore Dolantala Mara Ps-Ciliana, Oist-
(f) Occupation (g) Address Ashnampana, Pakwitala Morie, Ps-Siligum', Dist — 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars Dayreling.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
@ Sumitra Rani Pawl and others
. 1
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
(1) Land measuring about 450 sq.ft recorded in knowling No. 5848, Plot No. 2255 situated at Bidhan Rd, in between 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved Audio Vision 4 Indian 2 and a House, sq.
No. 3848, Prot No. 2255 situated at Blanch Rd, in between
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
A
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original wrutten complaint
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written complaint which is treated on FIR is enclosed herewith.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took

on oruginal 14. Signature Thumb impression

of the Complainant / Informant

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name Rainad Singh Rawat

Rank: No. Siliguri Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerale

To The Officer in Charge, Panitanki Police Out Post, Siliguri.

12.09.2024

Subject: Complaint regarding violation of status quo order passed by the Ld. Civil Judge, Senior Division in Title Partition Suit no 20 of 2021 by the defendants.

Respected Sir,

I, Sri Indrajit Saha, son of Sri Ranjit Saha, resident of Ashrampara, Pakurtala More, Siliguri, Darjeeling would like to bring to your kind notice the following facts:

I am the absolute owner of land measuring about 450 sq,ft. equal to 10 chattaks or 1.035 decimals, recorded in khatian no 5848 plot number 2255 situated at Bidhan Road in between Audio Vision and India Zarda House. I purchased the said land by a registered deed of sale being number 1816 for the year 2013 from the legal heirs of late Gokul Chandra Paul.

I had filed a suit for partition and other reliefs against Sumitra Rani Paul and others which was registered and numbered as Title (Partition) Suit No 20 of 2021. In the said suit I had also prayed for injunction. The Ld. Civil Judge, Senior Division, Siliguri on 20.03.2023 was pleased enough to dispose of the said injunction application by passing an order which directed both the parties to the suit to maintain status quo till the disposal of the suit. Photocopy of the certified copy of the said order is annexed herewith.

Yesterday in the late hours I noticed that the defendants have brought on a JCB on the suit land clearly in violation of the Ld. Court's

Recived on 12924 at 2045 hrs. vide
forniternici Top GDB. No. 264 of 12.9.24
and forwarded to I/c, Siligen PS. to
Stend- or Specific Case worder relevant
Section of Jan.
For Ass. Sabin problement and argentapy.

"ANITANET TOP.

P.S. Siligure

P.S. Siligure

P.S. Siligure

Page 1 of 2